
  

 

10425/19 COR 1  PDM/el 1 

 TREE.2.A  EN 
 

 

Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 9 July 2019 
(OR. en) 

10425/19 
COR 1 

TRANS 387 
CODEC 1241 
CH 34 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2019/0107(COD) 

 

  

 

'I/A' ITEM NOTE 

From: General Secretariat of the Council 
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No. Cion doc.: 9361/19 

Subject: Proposal for a Decision of the European Parliament and of the Council 
empowering Germany to amend its existing bilateral road transport 
agreement with Switzerland with a view to authorising cabotage operations 
in the course of international road passenger transport services by coach 
and bus in the border regions between the two countries 

 General approach 
  

In document ST 10425/19 INIT, on page 4, footnote 4 should read as follows: 

"4 Systematic Compilation of Swiss Federal Legislation no 0.741.619.136." 
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